Index to Dams

A Famous Lady
AFirst Down Chick
AlLittle Ingenuity

A Scootin Princess
A Snowy Cartel
ATempting Tea
AToast Goodbye
Abstinence

Addys Injun
Aguilera TB

AJ Hardwood

Ali Cartel

Alice K White

All About Ease

All About Tonight
Allamericandreamgirl
Ally Kazaam

Alota Hearts

Always Valiant
American Journey
Amethyst
Amsterdam

Ancient Empress
Angels Kiss

Another Effort
Answer The Dream
Apolitical Xpression
Apolli

Apoliitical Eagle
Apollitical Time
Aviewfromthefront
Aw Perksofbnaduchess
Azoomin

Azul

Azure Treasure (P)
Babblin Brook

Baby Azoom
Babydoll La Jolla
Back In The Pack
Bar B Malibu Boogie
Bartoletta

BB Good Vibrations
BB Sheza Quik Hero
BBS PYC Luckycharm
BCR Pale Moon
Beat Your Pants Off
Beautiful Royalty
Because | Like It TB
Beep Beep Rev Rev
Bellarama TB

272

485

416

471

470

505

17

545

369

866

271

864

802

681

750

436

450

284

469

743
77,2178, 600, 705
792

688

287

221

425, 800
599, 793
240

80

442

437

54

118

154

407

521

1

388

405

373

642

6

481, 596
742

811

423

116

664

394, 592
582

Belle Helene

Belle Of Valor

Better Bet On Me
Beyondthegame
Beyondthestolengame
BF Fooserageous
Big Biz Perry

BJ Anson

Blazin Force

Blazin La Jolla

Blue Bonnet Lane
Blue Tease

Blues Cartel

Blushing Kitten TB
Blushing Power
Bodacious Seis 19
BP Down South

BP Eagle Policy

BP First Cartel

BP Its My Policy

BP Mariahs Heroine
BP Mariahs JP

BP Shes Southern
BP Southern Mariah
BP Take Her A Corona
BP Tres Seis Policy
Bridgette Bordeaux
Brighterthanthesun
Britts Special Eyes
Brooks Runaway Bay
Bugs Gracious Breeze
BV Love IsARose
BV Ms James

BV Redneck Girl

BV Thisisamazingrace
Bye Sweet Girl
Cadilac Flash

Call Me Collateral
Calla Missy Jane
Callin Baton Rouge
Camelia

Can't Crosstraffic TB
Candy Cartel

Candy Coated Paint
Carey Corona

Cartel Flash

Cartel Jess Rockin
Cartel Regards
Casting Factor TB
Catalina Fantasy
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243,711
722
379
223

31

135
298
215
564
156
41,290
461
851
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Cause Me Grief TB
Caution Or Else
CD Sister Act
Celebriti

Celtic Emblem
Chalala
Champagne Fame
Charming Cartel
Check Her Twice
Checkn Fire

Chick On First
Chickanella TB
Chicks Chamisa
Chrome Hussy

CL Oooh Sexy Lips (P)
Classic Sassy Chic
Classie

CNN Alley Cat
Coco Corona

Cool Eleanor
Corazonas
Corona Couture
Corona Crystal
Corona De Estrellas
Corona Deluxe
Corona My Prize
Corona Springs
Coronaswild
Cosmopolitanne
Count Down Now
CR Lota Girl
Cristata

Crooked Path
Crystal Sola

Curlie Cue

Cute Ivory Girl

Da Edge

Dahteste
Dangerous Dawn
Dark Moon

Dash Fast Too
Dash Ta Moon
Dash Through Fire
Dashadee

Dashin Apollo
Dashin Follies
Dashin La Jolla
Dashing Pana
Dashinunderabluemoon
Deeds Misty Bar

198
598

83
344
452
414
208

40
816

94
259
195
594
112
434
491

Definitely An Angel 702
Dela Cricket 340
Designateddriver 695
Desperate Love 225
Devilish Robin 831
DF AJ Green Leaves 536, 767
DF Moonflash Babe 439
Diamond Version 707
Differently 473, 646
Digging On High 511
Dividends Declared 170
DM Hot Hot Hot 524
Docs Dynasty 123 27
Docs First Card 543
Dont Jack With Jill 120
Dont Lett Her Down 409
Dont Pass Bar 97,639
Double Candy Doll 119
Dove Lovely 635
Downsix 334
Dreaming Of Kisses 383
Dutch Secret 593
Dyna Mo Rime 402
Eagle Beach 207
Eagle Diva 302
Eagle On The Fly 787
Eagles Dream 766
Eagles First Down 458
Easee Jubilee 337
Easy Downhill 310
Echoes Of Angels 690, 745, 765
Effortless Jessie 348
Effortless Love 480
Effortlessly Strut 527, 850
Electric Sign 537
Ella Sophia 609
ENB Felena 509
End Of Innocence 534
Enticilizeur 297
Estrella Corona 706
Every Cloud TB 782
Executive Looks 205
Eye Agree 634
Eye For Corona 758
Eye Got The Dash 131
Eye My Alexis 495
Eye On The Candy 420, 746
Eyesa Darlin 81
Eyesa First 774,835
Eyesa Makin Candy 443
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Eyesa Nuther Bunny
Fabulously Fast
Faline

Famous Black Gold
Famous Cartel Lady
Famous Eagle Lady
Famous Phoebe
Fast First Prize

Fast N Fancy

Fast Prize Corona
Fate Cant Weight
Favorite Chicklet
FDD Candy Queen
Fearless Dash
Feature For You
Feature Lauren
Features Finest Kind
Fee Lion

Ferarri Fast Prize
Fight To Glory TB
Fire For Toby

First A Princess
First Caroline Rose
First Down Jazz
First Down N Sassy
First Kiss Jitter

First Lady Amber
First Lakota Moon
First Moon Stone
First Place Cartel
First Place Queen
First Prize Corina
First Prize Friend
First Prize Leah
First Prize Pearl
First To Adore

First To Celebrate
First To Separate
First True Heart
Fitting Celebration
Flare Checking
Flashin Dee Dee
Flashing My Pjs
Flashy Lota

Fling Open

Fly Candy Storm Cat
Fly Shari Fly (P)
Flyin To Holland
Forgive Him
Fountain Bleu

700

301, 621
462

44
172,447,515
484

5

400

421

698

121, 807
342

162

306

759

96

367

45

728

571

132

408

660

819

285

632, 812
848

731

233

141, 314, 324
561

872

557

87

805

704

616

399

651

377

178

696

24

234

734

320

760

622

390

300

Free Bird Fly TB
Frenchmans Klasy Pie
Frenchmansblingbling
Full Moon Dasher
Game Swinger

Gem Power TB
Gemma

Ghost Shadow TB
Girls Eye Too
Glamour Diva

Good As | Was

Good Eye

Good Game Meg
Good Granny TB
Good Ole Memories
Got A Project

Got Alotta Nitro

Gotta Pop Pop
Gracious Living TB
Gridiron Girl B
Groovy Grouch
Hailstorm Slew TB
Happay Happay Happay
Happy Hugger
Harbor Springs TB
Hawk Kue Pie

Hawks Dancing Straw
Hiclass Kamikaze
Hips So Fine

Holland Fire

Holy Nova TB
Honeymoon Candy
Honorable Break TB
Hope Sheza Fast

| Told You Im Fancy.
Icy Hollywood TB

Icy Morn TB

Icy Storm TB

[l B Jiven Past

llegal Feature
Illegally Famous

Im Gone For A Corona
Im Not Hillary

Ima China Rush

Ima Fearless Fire

Ima Gator Fan

Ima PYC China Doll
Imaginary Cat TB
Immortality

In The Open
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224
125
16
845
209
188
682
191
680
808
846
744
586
273
832
530
358
791
781
556
28
617
657
465
364
854
741
171
623
52
580
541
200
79
630
493
779
265, 764
7
82,799
445
589
433
683
129
689
56, 304, 679
798
20
822
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Inca Miss TB

Indeed A Delight
Indomitable Spirit TB
IR Dusty Dudley
Irish Vendetta

Itea

Its High

Its My Dashtiny
lwanna Dash

Iza Sugar N Spice
|zit Real

J Fire Up

J Lo Bahy

Jasmine Beauty

JC Wild Rose
Jersey Gal

Jes All That

Jess A Classy Lassy
Jess A Corona Baby
Jess A Sizzlin Love
Jess A Special Star
Jess An lllusion
Jess Another Habit
Jess B Mighty

Jess Ballin The Jack
Jess Doin Time
Jess Dynamic

Jess Genuine

Jess Idaho Blue
Jess Jets

Jess Linda Tee

Jess Prize Me

Jess Sass Me

Jess Send Me Candy
Jess Shakem

Jess Significant
Jess Ten To Go
Jess'Y Not Me
Jessa Louisiana Zoom
Jesshye Marcy.
Jesses Music

Jet Prize Doll
Jewels Fortune

JP Straight Shot

JS Prairie Chicken (P)
Judy Janise (P)
Judys Apollo (P)
Judys Chrome Girl (P)
Judys Treasure (P)
Just A Suggestion

189
57
875
252
164
670
855
177
266
149
85
806
140, 264
101
368
678
828
258, 455, 573, 618
39
148
732
572
708
583
17
645, 865
614
776
719
86
558
648
165
847
446
662
392
602
520
257, 796
672
277
626
229
328

Just Wanna Be Me
Kaileigh Treasure (P)
Kamis Fivebar Luv
Kashbak

Katabatic TB
Keeping Secrets TB
Kendals Magic Stoli
Kerrys Lil Jess

Kiss On The Horizon
Kiss The Tears Away
Kissintherestgoodbye
Kittyna

Klassic Secret BR
Koalition

Koko Taylor

Kool Fire

Krash Kardashian
La Fantacia Sone

La Jolla Suspect
Lady Pilot Point
Lady Rizzi TB

Lady Tai Wan

Laico Bird Chic

Lake View Dreams
Lamont Lady

Landry Jones

Last Shall Be First
Legacys A Streakin
Legendari

Lethal Eclipse

Lethal Time

Lethal Toll

License To Thrill
Liquid Courage B
Little Bunny Blue
Little Jess Perry
Little Lazajane

Little Surfer

Loaded On Crown (P)
Lonely Jet TB

Long Stemmed Roses
Lookout Mountain
Loristellarrain TB
Lotta Love For Robyn
Louisana Corona
Louisiana Jewels
Louisiana Trail

Lucky Shoes

Luisas Plain Jain
Mackeys Girl
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448
147

66, 68
535
194
830
762
613
281
647
768
427
247
430
417

143
827
479
230
790
474
490
426
289
482
841
581

355
323
604
608
468
435, 658
691
467
123
842
751
263

486
584
860
385
114
318
406
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Mai Corona

Major Kia

Make Me Over

Make No Shadows (P)
Mals Dynasty

Mans Dancer

Marnie The Mariner TB
Matabari

Mea Chick Too
Merryvale

Metal Flake

Mighty Uno

Mightys First Call
Mightywhite Juno (P)
Miss Chico Dial

Miss Feet Down First
Miss Inseprable

Miss Lethal

Miss Natalie TB

Miss QH

Miss Racy Eyes

Miss Racy Vike

Miss Runaway Dash
Miss Samantha J. TB
Miss Scarlet

Miss Secret Eyes
Miss Six Fortune
Miss Southern DD
Miss Southern Jess
Mitey Moon

Moment Of Epiphany
Mongoose Jet Eye
Moon Walking
Moonie Blues
Moonshine Milly
Most Delightful Way
Mountain Bird TB
Mountain Treasure (P)
MP Lonesome Troubles
Mrs Aqua Perry

Ms Appropriations

Ms Cindy Inhollywood
Ms Dashin Bigtime
Ms Dynasty

Ms Fast First Prize
Ms Kates Dynasty
Ms Riptide

Ms Tres Seis

Ms Valiant Perry

Ms Valiant Sign

228
375
419,770
563

173

202

199

523
540
218

136

739
834
291
870
825
245

610
818
755

867
565
713

190
332,381
60, 107
254
216, 366
544
378
415
349
308
673

262
501
821

35

152

815
346
410
615
503, 516
210

753
840
249,671
720
356

Mulberry Ta Fame
Musical Rhythm TB
My Dashing Lady
My Favorite Partner
My First Prize Fancy
My Lady Jessie

My Special Phoebe
My Tomorrow
Mystical Act TB
Natalie's Toccet TB
Neith Dynasty
Nicole's Dream TB
No Luchenbach

No Time To Separate
No Tools Required
Nonanon

None As Easy.
Nothinlikelovin

Nova Moon

Now Goretha

Now Margaret
Numbered Lady TB
Oakette

Ocean Wonder

Oh So Arrogant

Oh So Fancy Fancy.
Okie Smokey TB
One Famous Flirt
One Famous Lady.
One Fancy Eagle
One Fast Wagon
One Hot Dragon
One Quick Jess
One Risin Eagle
One Slick Cookie
One Stylish Diamond
Onefastheifer (P)
Osaka Moon

Our Lady Wagon
Our Tiny Secret
Ourblastfromthepast
Paint Me A Sinner
Paint On Canvas
Paint Or More

Paint Your Face
Painted Jess For Me
Panther Speed
Pearlsvaliantsis
Perfect Burn

Perfect Gem TB
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21

684

237

361

539

418, 638
312

184
193
100
729
538
697
244,715
772
280
555
397
843
874
386
255
652
106, 472
489
305
404
204
820
595

380
810
833
514
124
453
778
389
814
393
37,747
203
231
575
222

839
686
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Perfect Sevens

Perks A Bully

Perky

Perriwinkle

Perry Story

Peves Candy Queen
Peves Fabulous Lazie
Peves IBAAwsome Gal
Peves IBA Racy Gracy
Peves Ima Eagle Too
Peves Sweet Thang
Pevs Paper Rosie
Phoebe Ryon

Phoxxy

Pilot Her Home

Pilota On Fire

Pippa Okie TB

Plain Eye Catching
Politics N Prizes
Poliitical Lady V
Premier Ethics
Pressuretodashbye
Pretty Little Liar

Prey N On Temptation
Princess Jessie Jane
Princess Phoebe
Prissy Six Jet

Prize N Flight

PV Queen Bee Candy
PVC Jess

PYC Darlin

PYC Eye Candy

PYC Pick Your Pocket
PYC Takes Al

Queen Of Anywhere
Queen Of Shakem
Quik Reasons

R Diva

Racin Thru Fire

Racy Fire

Rarest Ivory

Real Easy Effort (P)
Realistically

Red Roc'n Maria TB
Relentlessleigh
Reloaded And Ready
Remember Me Jess
Remember Me Rose
Remember The Cartel
Rhetorical Rose TB

502 Ride My Wagon
63 Rock Candy Dynasty
48 Rock Me Momma
783 Rocket Seis
274 Rodeo Rona
73,363 Roughian
84 Royal Classic Native
873 Royal Gol
150 Royal Sissy Irish
153 Royal Touch
769 RTM Moonshine
71 Rumba Casino
784  Rump Shakin
740 Run N Ruby
579 Run The Dash
735 Runaway Balance
186 Runaway Ivory
669 Rustys Miracle
687 Ruths Chris
103 Sail On Candy
19 Saintly Action TB
18 Salmon Lake TB
709 Samba Gray
9 Sandy June Bug
307 Sans Sousi TB
813 Sante Mon Amie
122 Saratoga Return
422 Sashay Thru Fire
631 Sassy Chic 3341
102 Sassy Irish Lassie
91 Sassy On Fire
362 Satcha Wagoneer
166 Saturday Suprise TB
650 Saving Shirley
488 SC Vapor Trall
475 Scooters Debutant
75 Send Candy Power
803 Send City
494,801 Send Me Special
169 Send Me This Wagon
98 Send The Guys Candy
330 Senorita Tres
267 Separate Fire
115 Separatist Follies
157 Seperate Flight
775 SephalaTB
457 Seymour Strawberries
429 Shake Em Dash
270 Shake N Open
183 Shakeemwhileyoucan
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341, 487, 849
326



Index to Dams

Shakemupperry
Shawnies Pie
Shazoom Moon
Shazooms Pop Pop
She Looks Racy
She My Payoff
Shelbys Baby Doll
Shelbys Surprise
Shes A Tourist
Shes Dashin First
Shes Lils FG

Shes Takes All
Shesa First Ratify
Shescheckinumout
Shez Cabernet Cat TB
Shez Jess Nice
Shez Pappas Gil
Sheza Dashin Diva
Sheza Good Pro
Sheza Neon Rose
Sheza Runaway
Shimmering Tale TB
Shiney Magic Girl
Shining Down
Shinningperrydash
Significant Jess
Significant Perry V.
Signs Zoomer
Silver N Black
Simple Wisdom
Sissys PYC

Sixes Sola

Sixy Chamisa
Sizzling Lola
Skinny Jeans

Slide Of Hand
Smashed On Crown
So Into You

Soft Southern Song
Some Cutie
Southern Fun
Southern Miss Jess
Southern Strike TB
Spanish Halo TB
Special Dark Ivory
Special Gilda
Special Menace Miss
Special Phoebe
Special Queen Sa
Spectacular Sara

322
773
512
339
248,451, 748
752
837
868
179
763
552
677
603, 656, 714
861
185
412
360
809
836
554
529
288
478
372
227
560, 826
88
838
624
413,577
134
771
619
403
138
61
325
292
352
597
241
128
606
456
625
824
236
643
718
789

Spirit Fly TB
Splendid Cause
Splendifferous
Splentabulous
Sporty Spice

SR One Famous Chick
SR Venus Delight
Stable Dancer
Stardust Dash
Starsmith

Start Somethin Bad
Stolis Touch

Storm's Promise TB
Straw Flying Lady
Strawberri Moon
Strawfly Lady.
Streakers Queen
Streakin In Colour
Struttin For Money
Stuckonafeeling
Stupefyin Stella
Subtly Sixy

Sugar Pie TB
Summer Star
Summertime Dash
Sundance Melody
Suzy Cartel

SW Eye Candy (P)
Sweet Gypsey Rose
Sydneys Special Oak
Symphony Chick
Tac Out

Takiana Romanova B
Takin In The Rays
Tapaline TB

Tates Creek

TB Tempting Chick
Telarosa

Tell Em Shes Gone
Tell Her Shes Queen
Teller Bye

Teller Run

Tellher To Fly
Tellhershezchrome
Tellin It Al

Tempting Pink

Ten Ivorys To Go

TF Bad Mamma Jamma
TF Eyes ARunaway
TF Lil Black Oak
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197
649
500
2
239
53
329
525
823
655
559
12
246
64, 585, 856
174
749
130
104
504
213
459
817
181
89
574
844
551
780
93
633
517
127
730
804
250
226
155
401
794
371
727
444
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TF Rebs Lil Runaway.
TF Southern Strut
TH Agouti (P)

Thats My Daughter
The Goodbye Kisser
The Long Straw

The Marquis Queen
The Rave

The Senators Holme
Thebabeisback
Thebest Isyet Tocome
Thelouisianapurchase
Thereaintnobugsonme
Theslatesclean
Thewayouwantmetoo
Third Painted Sign
This Candys Okay
Thriving Ivory

Time For Wine

Tiny First Effort
Tippers Miss Gypsy
Toast Butter
Tooflashyforyou
Touzoku TB
Transaxle

Treanna

Tres Sea

Tres Seis Mischief
Tres Spice

Trimoma TB

Tripled Effort

Try Everything

TS Theregoesmycash TB

Tuff Princess LBH
Twist Of Fury (P)
U No Im Tempted
UR Blue

Uno Menudo
Untresable Lass
Valiant Brenda

628 Valiant Filly
316 Valiant Jess
859 Valiant Lil Lady
214,661 Valiant Strawfly
256 Venice Song
601 Ventura Highway
788 Verily TB
15, 72,692, 785 Veuve Clicquot
336 Viborita
1 Victory Kita Jet
667 Violet Rose TB
76 Vixen Cartel
295 Walk Around Blues
578 Walk Or Runaway
133 Walk Thru Kansas
69 Walk With Memories
338 Watch Linda Ballet
665 Wave Bac
34 Weownthenite
126, 317, 376,518 What Fire
175 Whatta Tres Knockout
532 Wheel Six Fortunes
92 White Queen Apolitic
180 Whos Got The Look
387 Whos Kissin Carter
567 Wild Vines
354 Windy Sensation
46  Winning Merlot
440,716 Wish You Had One To
192 WPS Bound
723 Xcentrick
507 Youcanhearmenow
294,757 ZaZalaBlue
299 ZeFling
211 Zee James
313,863 Zenergy
351 Zentropa
591 Zocca
67 Zoomin Attitude
549 Zoomin N Celebrating
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653, 668
871
476
566
852
163
548

10
321
365
19
587
335
167
212
159
674
370

59
721
286
508
733

4
441
499
359

51
562
694
319
612
699
736
726
797
676
869
636
712





